FEATURES High temperature - High voltage – Long Life (10k Hrs)
APPLICATIONS Switching Power Supplies – Electronic Ballasts
Operating Temperature Range
-40°C to +105°C (160 to 400 WVDC)
-25°C to +105°C (450 WVDC)
Capacitance Tolerance +20% at 120 Hz, 20°C
WVDC 160 200 250 350 400 450
Surge voltage

120 Hz,
+20°C
Maximum
RMS Ripple
Current
(A)
100 kHz,
+105°C
Dims DxL
(mm)
6.8 400 685KFM400M 58.513 220 10x16
6.8 450 685KFM450M 58.513 150 10x20
10 200 106KFM200M 24.868 250 10x16
10 400 106KFM400M 39.789 280 10x20
10 450 106KFM450M 37.789 320 12.5x20
22 200 226KFM200M 11.304 500 10x20
22 250 226KFM250M 11.304 600 12.5x20
22 350 226KFM350M 18.086 350 12.5x20
22 400 226KFM400MQU 18.086 430 16x20
22 400 226KFM400M 18.086 430 12.5x25
22 450 226KFM450M 18.086 560 16x25
22 450 226KFM450MRU 18.086 560 18x20
33 160 336KFM160M 7.5357 500 10x20
33 250 336KFM250M 7.5357 600 12.5x20
33 350 336KFM350M 12.057 500 16x20
33 400 336KFM400M 12.057 640 16x25
33 400 336KFM400MRU 12.057 640 18x20
33 450 336KFM450M 12.057 700 16x31.5
33 450 336KFM450MRV 12.057 700 18x25
47 200 476KFM200M 5.2911 660 12.5x20
47 250 476KFM250MQU 5.2911 720 16x20
47 250 476KFM250M 5.2911 720 12.5x25
47 350 476KFM350MRU 8.4657 660 18x20
47 350 476KFM350M 8.4657 660 16x25
47 400 476KFM400M 8.4657 840 16x31.5
47 400 476KFM400MRV 8.4657 840 18x25
47 450 476KFM450M 8.4657 880 18x31.5
68 200 686KFM200M 3.657 760 12.5x25
68 200 686KFM200MQU 3.657 760 16x20
68 250 686KFM250M 3.657 920 16x25
68 250 686KFM250MRU 3.657 920 18x20
68 350 686KFM350M 5.861 850 16x31.5
68 350 686KFM350MRV 5.861 850 18x25
68 400 686KFM400M 5.861 1000 18x31.5
68 450 686KFM450M 5.861 1150 18x35.5
100 200 107KFM200M 2.487 1120 16x25
100 200 107KFM200MRU 2.487 1120 18x20
100 250 107KFM250MRV 2.487 1200 18x25
100 250 107KFM250M 2.487 1200 16x31.5